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558 mm.

547 mm. min.

560 mm.
45 mm.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



�

��

DATA PLATE 

Dim ensions 
width cm 43.5 
height cm  32 
depth cm 40 

Volum e lt. 56 

Electrical 
connections 

voltage: 230-240V ~ 50Hz  
maximum power absorbed 
2250W -2400W  

Directive 2002/40/EC on the label 
of e lectric ovens.  
Standard EN 50304 

ENERGY LABEL 

Energy consumption for Natural 
convection – heating mode:         
Convection mode 
 
Declared energy consumption for 
Forced convection C lass – heating 
mode:         Multi-cooking 

 

This appliance conforms to the 
fo llowing European Economic 
Community directives:  
- 2006/95/EEC of 12/12/06 (Low 
Voltage) and subsequent 
amendments; 
-89/336/EEC of 03/05/89 
(E lectromagnetic Compatibility) and 
subsequent amendments; 
- 93/68/EEC of 22/07/93 and 
subsequent amendments. 
- 2002/96/EC 
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GREEN &
YELLOW

BROWN

BLUE

13 amp fuse

CROSS-BAR
CORD GRIP

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



�

��

�����	�����	

�9�::

�9��������;�

�<�����������


�	����������

��	
�������������������
�

/�����������

������������

�	�������

�	�������

�	�������

�	�������

�	�������

•• ••

������)�

%���

� ��!�"���

%���

�:��9���

�������
�

&��������	����

�7�9����;�

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



�

� 
2�#�
������� ���
�������
��������	���
$��
����



�������
������� ����������	��
���� �����/����

�
��
����
������� 	
����	��������"������
�������


����� ����
		��
���	�
���
���
����������� ��
���
�����

�����
�������
���
������"�#�
���	���
���

������
���	����	�����	
�������������
����� ��


������������������
����
��������
����
��������

��
�����������������
��"

"������&�� ������

0" �
	
�����
��
���
�������������
��������������


��@��#�������"

A" �
	
�����
��
���
���
��
����
��������


#B��C��# #�����"��

���
�������������
���	
����

�����������
�������
�����
��
���������

�
��
����
��(��������
�������)"

9" ?�
����
�
��������������
�$���
�#B��C��# #

���������	�������		�������3��	�
���
�����������
���
�"

4" <�����������
���		��������������������3

.�����
���
������������
��������������
���@��#��

����"

.�����
���
��
��
����
��������������


#B��C��# #�����"
.���������������������������
���@��#�������������


=1>���������"

2�D
�
��������-
�������
��	�������
���
�����������

��������������
�
��
	�������"

2� 	�����	�
�������
������
����(�)�������
�"

��	��!� 8����	�����

&�����
��������	��������
�
/�
��	��
��
����
������


��
�$����
����
	���
�����
�����������	�������� ���

�	������������
��

����
�������	���
	������
���
�

����"

2����
���
�������������

������	
�
�$���
����	���

����
������������	���
���
��������	
������

�������
��	�"

�8���	�!��

&����
�������
���
	
������ ��������
���@��#��

����"�&������������
��������������
�����
	
��
�"

 ����"#���$�#	�

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



%

��
���&����'�$�	

(� ��
��
����
��	�
�����
��
������		��������

���
���
��

��612�����C/$�
/�
������

, ��&@@�(�
����
��
�3��
����	�����C E����
�

	
�
	)8

, �� #&D�(�
����
��
�3��������
/�

��A112�)"

��9;������;:��)������


!������
����������������
�����
	
�
������		����


��"�?�����������������	������������
$��������
��������


��
���������������	�8�������
�������
����������
�$

��
��
����		��
����������
����
�
�	�"

��<:��!��*�������


 		���
��
�����
	
�
����(�������������)$����
		��

��
���$���		����
���"�����
���
��
���
������������

�������������
���
�$���
������������������������

�������	�"� ��/���������������������
���
���

��
���
����
"

������)������


#�
������
�����
	
�
������
����"�#�������
�����


��
��������������������
�
�������������"

��9�::����


#�
������
�����
	
�
������
����"�#�
�
/��
�
	�

�����������
����
��
����
������
����		���
����

������	
������������
������
�����
�����������

���	
�	������������
�-���
������

����
���
��
�"�#�


���		����	�������	���
����
��
����������
�����

�
*���
��������
��
����
������
������
3�������

�

����
��$��
	$�������
�$���	
��$�������
���
��"""

���
����		����
/��	
���
����	��
�������
�=������	

�������� ����
>�������"� 	��������������������


�������
���
�����������		����
�"

��9;�������


#�
������
�����
	
�
��$����
		�����
���$���		����


��"�#�������������������
���
������
�
����



��
����
�
��������
�������
�����	���
��	�����������

��
��
�����
	
�
����������������
�������	����������


����������������
���
�"�#�����
	�����
�
������������

�������������
������
$�		��������
��
������
�
���


�������������
�����"� 	��������������������
��������


��
��������	��
�"

���&����'�$�	

"��
��
���
��&�����$��
�

(���������	�
������������������0����5����������.

�����
���������"��/�
����
����
����
���������

�
��
����
��
������
������"

2�&����
���&@@������ #&D������������
�$��	�
���


������������������������0������		
������������
����
�

(�����F�����
�
)"

C+@#&.���%&D�

, +�
����������A����4$��	�������
�����������
*���
�

���
��
�����A"

, �	�
���
������������������
�������������
����

������"

��&@@

, &��
�����
�����������������9����4"��	�
���
��������

��
��
���
������
����"

, ?
��
����
������������
����
��/��������
�

	
�
	"�#�
������
�����
	
�
�������
��	�
�����

��
�����������������	�����
���"

�&GG 

, 7����
����
��	�����
������������''$���
���


C+@#&.���%&D�����
"

, +�
��	�����	����������''���"��	�
���������


����������
�"

7����������������$����������
���
������������

(��
�
��������������������������
/�
�������������

���
)"

, &����
���''�����	��������������$��
��
����
��

��������
���''�
		���

�
�������������
���''

�	��������������
�������������
��"

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



+

��
������������	
����


Cooking
modes Foods Weight

(in kg)
Rack
position

Pre-
heating
time (min)

Recommended
temperature

Cooking
time
(minutes)

Convection
Oven

Duck
Roast veal or beef
Pork roast
Biscuits (short pastry)
Tarts

1
1
1
-
1

3
3
3
3
3

15
15
15
15
15

200
200
200
180
180

65-75
70-75
70-80
15-20
30-35

Multi-cooking

Pizza (on 2 racks)
Lasagne
Lamb
Roast chicken + potatoes
Mackerel
Plum cake
Cream puffs (on 2 racks)
Biscuits (on 2 racks)
Sponge cake (on 1 rack)
Sponge cake (on 2 racks)
Savoury pies

1
1
1
1+1
1
1
0.5
0.5
0.5
1
1.5

2 and 4
3
2
2 and 4
2
2
2 and 4
2 and 4
2
2 and 4
3

15
10
10
15
10
10
10
10
10
10
15

230
180
180
200
180
170
190
180
170
170
200

15-20
30-35
40-45
60-70
30-35
40-50
20-25
10-15
15-20
20-25
25-30

Top oven Browning food to perfect cooking - 3/4 15 220 -

Grill

Soles and cuttlefish
Squid and prawn kebabs
Cod filet
Grilled vegetables
Veal steak
Cutlets
Hamburgers
Mackerels
Toasts

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

4
4
4
3 or 4
4
4
4
4
4

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Max
Max
Max
Max
Max
Max
Max
Max
Max

8-10
6-8
10
10-15
15-20
15-20
7-10
15-20
2-3

Gratin Grilled chicken
Cuttlefish

1.5
1.5

2
2

5
5

200
200

55-60
30-35
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DISPLAY

SET TIME

button

END OF

COOKING icon

CLOCK icon

DURATION

icon

TIMER icon

DECREASE TIME

button

INCREASE TIME

button
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